
Data from DHS Comparative Report 46* and the 2008 and 2014 EDHS

Maternal and Child Health in Egypt

*“Levels and Trends of Maternal and Child Health Indicators in 11 Middle East and North African Countries” (DHS Comparative 
Report 46) explores MCH data from nationally representative household surveys in the region. www.dhsprogram.com

Maternal Health

Child Health

Fertility and Family Planning

Fertility has Increased in Egypt
Total Fertility Rate for the 3 years

before the survey

2008 2014

3.2
3.8Rural

3.0
3.5

Total
Urban2.7

2.9

Use of Family Planning Unchanged
Percentage of married women using a 

method of contraception

2008 2014

3 Traditional 
methods

58 Modern 
methods

2

57

Maternal Health Indicators Improving
Percentage of women:

whose most recent birth 
was assisted by a skilled 
birth attendant 

whose most recent birth 
was delivered in a health 
facility

with 4+ ANC visits

2008 2014

70

84
75

8982
93

Under-5 Mortality Decreases with Wealth
Deaths per 1,000 live births for the 10 year period 

before the survey (2014)

Poorest

36

Poorer Middle Richer Richest

30
25

29

16

Household Wealth

Nationally, 1 in 
every 40 children 
dies before their 

5th birthday 
(under-5 mortality 
rate of 27 deaths 

per 1,000 live 
births)

Vaccination Coverage
has Decreased

Percentage of children age 12-23 
months with all basic vaccinations

84
92

2008 2014

Use of Modern Methods 
Varies by Region (2014)

Percentage of married women using a 
modern method of contraception

49

62

Urban
Governorates

Lower Egypt

61

Upper Egypt

Frontier 
Governorates 54

2008 2014

Fewer Children Stunted 
or Overweight 

Percent of children under 5

29

21

Stunting

Overweight
19

15

Large Rise in C-section Births;
C-sections increase with Household Wealth 
Percentage of births delivered by caesarean section

2008

Poorest

57
44

Poorer Middle Richer Richest

49

6357

72

Household Wealth 

31

2014

TOTAL

16
22

39
30

45
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